**2024 Scholar Reception** SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION

THE ABRAMSON

## Join us as we welcome our 2024 incoming Scholars, celebrate our continuing Scholars, and congratulate our recent graduates!

## About THE ABRAMSON SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION

The Abramson Scholarship Foundation, a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt non-profit organization, supports talented D.C. public high school graduates attending four-year colleges by providing comprehensive mentoring and critical financial support. Founded in 1991 in memory of Frederick B. Abramson, a distinguished member of the Washington legal community with a deep commitment to giving back to his community, the Foundation has helped more than 300 D.C. public high school graduates access and complete college.

Less than half of students who graduate from D.C.'s public high schools end up graduating from college within six years. Students who start but fail to graduate are left with burdensome school loans and no college degree. The Abramson Scholarship Foundation works to prevent that outcome, one Scholar at a time.

#### Why Sponsor?

- Invest in D.C.'s young people: Enable talented D.C. public high school graduates to succeed in college and beyond.
- **Build community:** ASF fosters critical relationships between mentors, Scholars, and Board members that make our city stronger.
- Make a sound investment: For more than 30 years, ASF has supported D.C. Scholars. We have over 340 Scholar alumni who let us know that our model works. 83% of our Scholars have earned a college degree.
- **Receive Recognition:** Get recognized for your commitment to giving back to our community.

## **EVENT DETAILS**

WHAT: The Abramson Scholarship Foundation's 2024 Scholarship Awards Reception

DATE: Tuesday, June 18, 2024

**TIME**: 6:00-9:00 pm

WHERE: The Catholic University of America Heritage Hall

QUESTIONS? Contact Barrie Moorman at <u>barrie@abramsonfoundation.org</u> or (202) 470-5425.

# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES for the 2024 Scholarship Awards Reception

SPONSOR LEVEL	FRIEND	SUPPORTER	MENTOR	LEGACY
Investment in D.C. Youth	\$1,000	\$2,500	\$5,000	\$10,000
Option to join Scholarship Committee Co-Chairs for <b>presentation of awards</b>				<b>N</b>
<b>Verbal acknowledgment</b> by event speakers from podium				<b>B</b> ,
Logo or Name will appear on ASF website			Name	Name
Event program ad		1/4 Page	1/2 Page	Full Page
Logo/Name will appear on digital signage	Logo/ Name	Logo/ Name	Logo/ Name	Logo/ Name
Logo/Name will appear on program	Logo/ Name	Logo/ Name	Logo/ Name	Logo/ Name
SELECT SPONSOR LEVEL (check one)				

We also welcome donations to fund a named scholarship at \$15,000, which provides funding and mentoring support for one ASF Scholar during their four years of college. Please reach out if you would like more information about the named scholarship program.

NAME:					
ORGANIZATION:					
ADDRESS:	CITY:	_ STATE: ZIP:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:				
PLEDGE NOW & INVOICE ME:					
<ul> <li>PAY NOW:</li> <li>Online Now</li> <li>Check enclosed payable to Abramson Scholarship Foundation</li> <li>Charge credit card:MastercardVisaAmExDiscover</li> </ul>					
CARDHOLDER NAME:		Exp. Date:/			
CARD NUMBER:		Security Code:	_		
SIGNATURE:					
Check here if you wish to remain anonymous	S:				

Please email this form to <u>barrie@abramsonfoundation.org</u> or return it with payment (if applicable) to: The Abramson Scholarship Foundation, P.O. Box 7810, Washington, DC 20044. Net proceeds benefit The Abramson Scholarship Foundation